City of Monroe

Monroe, Georgia

October 7th, 2022

ADDENDUM

Solid Waste Transportation Invitation to Bid

The following changes and/or clarification points are provided as part of the Invitation to Bid (ITB) document for the *Monroe Solid Waste (MSW) Transfer Station Transportation Services*. Each point provided is to become an official addendum of the ITB document.

1) Bid award clarification...

The bid award will be based on the lowest bid, that is deemed the most responsive and responsible by the City of Monroe. Responsive and responsible means that all Scope of Service requests within the bid document are met as mandatory requirements by the bidder/company submitting the bid and with the determination that the bidder/company understands the full capacity of the bid so as not to disrupt service of the MSW transfer station. Any deviation from or failure to provide those requirements will result in the bid being non-responsive, thus rejected by the City of Monroe.

- 2) Clarification on Scope of Services, operating hours, sixth bullet point... sixth bullet point reads...
 - The proposed bidder must provide transportation services in coordination with the Solid Waste Transfer Station, which are currently 5:00 am to 4:00 pm (EST).

it should read as follows, with additions in **BOLD** letters...

 The proposed bidder must provide transportation services in coordination with the regular operating hours of the Solid Waste Transfer Station, which are currently Monday through Friday, 5:00 am to 4:00 pm (EST), excluding holidays.